

2013 No. 3235

AGRICULTURE

**The Single Common Market Organisation (Consequential
Amendments) Regulations 2013**

ISBN 978-0-11-110790-4

CORRECTION

Page 2, regulation 2(2), the inserted definition of “Regulation (EU) 2013”, line one: “...means
“the Regulation...” should read “...means the Regulation...”;

Page 7, regulation 8(2)(e), the inserted definition, line one: ““Regulation (EU) No 2013” means
“the Regulation of...” should read “““Regulation (EU) 2013” means the Regulation of...”;

Page 8, regulation 10(3)(a)(iii), the provision should be reformatted as follows:

(iii) after the definition of “premises” insert the following definition—

““Regulation (EU) 2013” means the Regulation (EU) 2013 of the European
Parliament and of the Council establishing a common organisation of the markets
in agricultural products and repealing Council Regulations (EEC) No 922/72,
(EEC) No 234/79, (EC) No 1037/2001 and (EC) No 1234/2007, as amended
from time to time; and”;

Page 8, regulation 10(5)(d): “...Regulation (EU) No /2013”,” should read “...Regulation (EU)
2013”,”;

Page 9, regulation 11(2)(a), the inserted definition of “Regulation (EU) 2013”, line one: “...means
“the Regulation...” should read “...means the Regulation...”;

Page 11, regulation 17(2), the inserted definition of “Council Regulation 2013”, line one:
“...means “the Regulation...” should read “...means the Regulation...”.

October 2016